
2007 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Boys 
Pierz Golf Course        Oct. 25, 2007 
 

PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Pine City               64   4   7   9  20  24  36  43  17:30.7  0:59.1 
  2 Mora                    79   8  10  16  19  26  39  40  17:40.8  0:48.6 
 3* Annandale               83   1  11  21  23  27  32  44  17:38.1  1:24.5 
 4* St Cloud Cathedral      83  12  13  15  18  25  34  52  17:44.3  0:33.9 
  5 Milaca                 165   3  17  45  46  54  61  94  18:17.7  2:08.9 
  6 Howrd Lk-Wav-Win       225   2   6  62  69  86  93 106  18:42.2  3:32.7 
  7 Watertown-Mayer        230  28  38  49  56  59  78  79  18:47.2  1:11.7 
  8 Providence Academy     238  14  22  37  74  91  95      18:56.4  2:56.7 
  9 Rush City              247  33  41  50  60  63  90  92  18:56.1  1:04.6 
 10 St John's Prep         310  47  48  58  68  89  96 105  19:23.6  1:38.2 
 11 Maranatha Christ       311  42  53  57  72  87 108      19:26.2  1:45.7 
 12 Maple Lake             321  30  66  70  75  80  82  88  19:34.2  1:56.3 
 13 Royalton               326   5  65  77  81  98 102 103  19:38.8  4:13.4 
 14 Foley                  331  31  35  71  85 109          19:56.0  4:28.6 
 15 Pierz                  345  55  64  67  76  83 100 104  19:43.2  1:10.0 
 16 Braham                 419  51  73  84  99 112          21:01.2  5:39.6 
 17 Rockford               444  29  97 101 107 110 111      21:18.3  4:55.9 
Incomplete Teams: Heritage Christn, Lester Pr/Hlytrn, St Cld Christian, Hinckley-Finlayson 
 

1. Pine City 
    4  Trevor McNally, 12         17:03.5   
    7  David Hambly, 12           17:13.6   
    9  Zach Swanson, 9            17:17.5   
   20  Clay Fischer, 12           17:56.4   
   24  Dallas Hansen, 9           18:02.5   
   36  Andrew Lutz, 12            18:26.9   
   43  Derek Arnsdorf, 12         18:40.6   
Total Time = 1:27:33.3     Total Places = 64 
 

2. Mora 
    8  Jp Cartier, 12             17:15.0   
   10  Mark Bostrom, 11           17:21.2   
   16  Jon Coler, 11              17:49.8   
   19  Greg Moravec, 11           17:54.4   
   26  Tim Stenberg, 11           18:03.5   
   39  John Amundson, 10          18:33.0   
   40  Jake Murphy, 11            18:34.3   
Total Time = 1:28:23.8     Total Places = 79 
 

3*. Annandale 
    1  Connor Gjevre, 10          16:40.9   
   11  Zach Luetgres, 12          17:21.6   
   21  Andrew Larson, 11          18:00.6   
   23  Jake Carlen, 11            18:02.0   
   27  Alex Casey, 12             18:05.3   
   32  Trevor Prinsen, 12         18:19.7   
   44  Sean Williams, 12          18:43.5   
Total Time = 1:28:10.2     Total Places = 83 
 
4*. St Cloud Cathedral 
   12  Sam Burt, 10               17:29.0   
   13  Grant Wintheiser, 9        17:32.7   
   15  Brandon Chandler, 10       17:45.2   
   18  Ted Kain, 12               17:51.5   
   25  Kyle Scheeler, 12          18:02.9   
   34  Paul DeWenter, 12          18:22.8   
   52  Ryan Pelant, 12            18:56.1   
Total Time = 1:28:41.1     Total Places = 83 
 
5. Milaca 
    3  Neil Larsen, 11            16:58.5   
   17  Austin Bauer, 10           17:50.8   
   45  Louis Hughes, 12           18:44.2   
   46  Brandon Sundberg, 11       18:47.9   
   54  Sam Hemmerich, 12          19:07.3   
   61  Denver Rogalla, 12         19:23.3   
   94  J D. Hill, 12              20:44.4   
Total Time = 1:31:28.6     Total Places = 165 
 
6. Howrd Lk-Wav-Win 
    2  Daniel Merritt, 12         16:50.9   
    6  Ryan Sterner, 12           17:10.2   
   62  Justin Quast, 12           19:24.2   
   69  Justin Simpson, 9          19:42.1   
   86  Austin Tintes, 8           20:23.6   
   93  Gabe Synstelien, 7         20:41.5   
  106  Zack Synstelien, 8         22:06.8   
Total Time = 1:33:30.8     Total Places = 225 

7. Watertown-Mayer 
   28  Eric Reinert, 12           18:06.3   
   38  Tony Schramm, 12           18:31.6   
   49  Luke Jordan, 12            18:50.2   
   56  Nate Waller, 11            19:09.9   
   59  Nick Pierson, 10           19:18.0   
   78  Casey Klas, 10             20:02.4   
   79  Ryan Guse, 12              20:09.6   
Total Time = 1:33:55.9     Total Places = 230 
 
8. Providence Academy 
   14  Jimmy Simonse, 12          17:39.6   
   22  Chris Kopp, 12             18:01.3   
   37  Petey Simonse, 9           18:30.4   
   74  Daniel Shellberg, 10       19:54.7   
   91  Stefan Boemer, 9           20:36.3   
   95  Nick Blackhawk, 11         20:45.5   
Total Time = 1:34:42.0     Total Places = 238 
 
9. Rush City 
   33  Zach Saumer, 12            18:21.1   
   41  Reilly Melin, 12           18:36.4   
   50  Ike Johnson, 8             18:54.9   
   60  Isaac Roll, 12             19:22.3   
   63  Blake Bloomquist, 11       19:25.7   
   90  Daniel Taylor, 8           20:33.5   
   92  Wyatt Kleinsasser, 9       20:40.5   
Total Time = 1:34:40.2     Total Places = 247 
 
10. St John's Prep 
   47  Matthew Brutger, 12        18:48.5   
   48  Matthew Fitzgerald, 10     18:48.9   
   58  Steven Woods, 11           19:13.3   
   68  Gabe Callaghan, 12         19:40.6   
   89  Dillard Taylor, 12         20:26.6   
   96  Jack Davis, 9              20:50.5   
  105  Travis Lukach, 12          22:04.1   
Total Time = 1:36:57.8     Total Places = 310 
 
11. Maranatha Christ 
   42  Jimmy Fitzgerald, 10       18:38.4   
   53  Austin Muchow, 11          19:05.2   
   57  Rick Guderian, 11          19:12.9   
   72  Tristan Gavin, 10          19:50.3   
   87  Abram Long, 8              20:24.0   
  108  Josiah Gavin, 8            22:44.6   
Total Time = 1:37:10.7     Total Places = 311 
 
12. Maple Lake 
   30  Zach Nordling, 12          18:15.9   
   66  Zach Bidwell, 11           19:38.1   
   70  Joey Juetten, 11           19:46.9   
   75  Aaron Boros, 8             19:58.1   
   80  Chris Salveson, 10         20:12.2   
   82  Taylor Smith, 8            20:13.4   
   88  Dillon McBrady, 11         20:24.6   
Total Time = 1:37:51.1     Total Places = 321 
 



13. Royalton 
    5  Peter Borash               17:06.2   
   65  Ben Presler                19:36.0   
   77  Dan Borash                 19:59.5   
   81  Curtis Makela              20:12.9   
   98  Tyler Makela               21:19.5   
  102  Cody Costello              21:42.1   
  103  Odin Guerard               21:44.8   
Total Time = 1:38:14.0     Total Places = 326 
 
14. Foley 
   31  Charlie Lawrence, 7        18:17.1   
   35  Josh Richardson, 12        18:26.2   
   71  Jon Thole, 10              19:49.4   
   85  Andy Fiore, 10             20:21.8   
  109  Kyle Kraemer, 9            22:45.6   
Total Time = 1:39:40.0     Total Places = 331 
 
15. Pierz 
   55  Caleb Janson, 8            19:09.3   
   64  Ben Welle, 11              19:29.3   
   67  Charlie Corbett, 9         19:39.4   
   76  Jake Poster, 9             19:58.7   
   83  Shane Gall, 11             20:19.2   
  100  Eden Hanson, 10            21:34.6   
  104  Nathan Welle, 9            21:58.1   
Total Time = 1:38:35.7     Total Places = 345 

16. Braham 
   51  Cody Luebeck, 11           18:55.7   
   73  Bjorn Broman, 12           19:52.8   
   84  Jacob Rajkowski, 8         20:19.6   
   99  Nick Thurner, 10           21:22.4   
  112  Morgan O'Brien, 7          24:35.3   
Total Time = 1:45:05.7     Total Places = 419 
 
17. Rockford 
   29  Joe Perrault, 12           18:13.9   
   97  Danny Heikkinen, 12        20:55.7   
  101  Dylan Thomas, 10           21:40.9   
  107  Sidney Wright, 8           22:31.3   
  110  Tim Becker, 12             23:09.7   
  111  Jason Heitke, 11           24:08.0   
Total Time = 1:46:31.4     Total Places = 444 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Connor Gjevre, 10          16:40.9    Annandale             
    2     2  Daniel Merritt, 12         16:50.9    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
    3     3  Neil Larsen, 11            16:58.5    Milaca                
    4     4  Trevor McNally, 12         17:03.5    Pine City             
    5     5  Peter Borash               17:06.2    Royalton              
    6        Zack Haskins, 11           17:08.9    Heritage Christn      
    7     6  Ryan Sterner, 12           17:10.2    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
    8     7  David Hambly, 12           17:13.6    Pine City             
    9     8  Jp Cartier, 12             17:15.0    Mora                  
   10     9  Zach Swanson, 9            17:17.5    Pine City             
   11    10  Mark Bostrom, 11           17:21.2    Mora                  
   12    11  Zach Luetgres, 12          17:21.6    Annandale             
   13    12  Sam Burt, 10               17:29.0    St Cloud Cathedral    
   14    13  Grant Wintheiser, 9        17:32.7    St Cloud Cathedral    
   15    14  Jimmy Simonse, 12          17:39.6    Providence Academy    
   16    15  Brandon Chandler, 10       17:45.2    St Cloud Cathedral    
   17    16  Jon Coler, 11              17:49.8    Mora                  
   18    17  Austin Bauer, 10           17:50.8    Milaca                
   19    18  Ted Kain, 12               17:51.5    St Cloud Cathedral    
   20    19  Greg Moravec, 11           17:54.4    Mora                  
   21    20  Clay Fischer, 12           17:56.4    Pine City             
   22    21  Andrew Larson, 11          18:00.6    Annandale             
   23    22  Chris Kopp, 12             18:01.3    Providence Academy    
   24    23  Jake Carlen, 11            18:02.0    Annandale             
   25    24  Dallas Hansen, 9           18:02.5    Pine City             
   26    25  Kyle Scheeler, 12          18:02.9    St Cloud Cathedral    
   27    26  Tim Stenberg, 11           18:03.5    Mora                  
   28    27  Alex Casey, 12             18:05.3    Annandale             
   29    28  Eric Reinert, 12           18:06.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   30    29  Joe Perrault, 12           18:13.9    Rockford              
   31    30  Zach Nordling, 12          18:15.9    Maple Lake            
   32    31  Charlie Lawrence, 7        18:17.1    Foley                 
   33    32  Trevor Prinsen, 12         18:19.7    Annandale             
   34    33  Zach Saumer, 12            18:21.1    Rush City             
   35    34  Paul DeWenter, 12          18:22.8    St Cloud Cathedral    
   36    35  Josh Richardson, 12        18:26.2    Foley                 
   37    36  Andrew Lutz, 12            18:26.9    Pine City             
   38    37  Petey Simonse, 9           18:30.4    Providence Academy    
   39    38  Tony Schramm, 12           18:31.6    Watertown-Mayer       
   40    39  John Amundson, 10          18:33.0    Mora                  
   41    40  Jake Murphy, 11            18:34.3    Mora                  
   42    41  Reilly Melin, 12           18:36.4    Rush City             
   43    42  Jimmy Fitzgerald, 10       18:38.4    Maranatha Christ      
   44    43  Derek Arnsdorf, 12         18:40.6    Pine City             
   45        Kaleb Buesing, 10          18:41.3    Lester Pr/Hlytrn      
   46    44  Sean Williams, 12          18:43.5    Annandale             
   47    45  Louis Hughes, 12           18:44.2    Milaca                
   48    46  Brandon Sundberg, 11       18:47.9    Milaca                
   49    47  Matthew Brutger, 12        18:48.5    St John's Prep        
   50    48  Matthew Fitzgerald, 10     18:48.9    St John's Prep        
   51    49  Luke Jordan, 12            18:50.2    Watertown-Mayer       



   52    50  Ike Johnson, 8             18:54.9    Rush City             
   53    51  Cody Luebeck, 11           18:55.7    Braham                
   54    52  Ryan Pelant, 12            18:56.1    St Cloud Cathedral    
   55        Erick Ellison, 11          19:02.7    St Cld Christian      
   56    53  Austin Muchow, 11          19:05.2    Maranatha Christ      
   57    54  Sam Hemmerich, 12          19:07.3    Milaca                
   58    55  Caleb Janson, 8            19:09.3    Pierz                 
   59    56  Nate Waller, 11            19:09.9    Watertown-Mayer       
   60    57  Rick Guderian, 11          19:12.9    Maranatha Christ      
   61    58  Steven Woods, 11           19:13.3    St John's Prep        
   62    59  Nick Pierson, 10           19:18.0    Watertown-Mayer       
   63    60  Isaac Roll, 12             19:22.3    Rush City             
   64    61  Denver Rogalla, 12         19:23.3    Milaca                
   65    62  Justin Quast, 12           19:24.2    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   66    63  Blake Bloomquist, 11       19:25.7    Rush City             
   67    64  Ben Welle, 11              19:29.3    Pierz                 
   68    65  Ben Presler                19:36.0    Royalton              
   69    66  Zach Bidwell, 11           19:38.1    Maple Lake            
   70    67  Charlie Corbett, 9         19:39.4    Pierz                 
   71    68  Gabe Callaghan, 12         19:40.6    St John's Prep        
   72    69  Justin Simpson, 9          19:42.1    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   73    70  Joey Juetten, 11           19:46.9    Maple Lake            
   74    71  Jon Thole, 10              19:49.4    Foley                 
   75    72  Tristan Gavin, 10          19:50.3    Maranatha Christ      
   76    73  Bjorn Broman, 12           19:52.8    Braham                
   77    74  Daniel Shellberg, 10       19:54.7    Providence Academy    
   78    75  Aaron Boros, 8             19:58.1    Maple Lake            
   79    76  Jake Poster, 9             19:58.7    Pierz                 
   80    77  Dan Borash                 19:59.5    Royalton              
   81    78  Casey Klas, 10             20:02.4    Watertown-Mayer       
   82    79  Ryan Guse, 12              20:09.6    Watertown-Mayer       
   83    80  Chris Salveson, 10         20:12.2    Maple Lake            
   84    81  Curtis Makela              20:12.9    Royalton              
   85    82  Taylor Smith, 8            20:13.4    Maple Lake            
   86        Josh Mueller, 9            20:14.2    Lester Pr/Hlytrn      
   87    83  Shane Gall, 11             20:19.2    Pierz                 
   88    84  Jacob Rajkowski, 8         20:19.6    Braham                
   89    85  Andy Fiore, 10             20:21.8    Foley                 
   90    86  Austin Tintes, 8           20:23.6    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   91    87  Abram Long, 8              20:24.0    Maranatha Christ      
   92    88  Dillon McBrady, 11         20:24.6    Maple Lake            
   93    89  Dillard Taylor, 12         20:26.6    St John's Prep        
   94    90  Daniel Taylor, 8           20:33.5    Rush City             
   95    91  Stefan Boemer, 9           20:36.3    Providence Academy    
   96    92  Wyatt Kleinsasser, 9       20:40.5    Rush City             
   97    93  Gabe Synstelien, 7         20:41.5    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
   98    94  J D. Hill, 12              20:44.4    Milaca                
   99    95  Nick Blackhawk, 11         20:45.5    Providence Academy    
  100    96  Jack Davis, 9              20:50.5    St John's Prep        
  101        Evan Bates, 11             20:52.1    Lester Pr/Hlytrn      
  102    97  Danny Heikkinen, 12        20:55.7    Rockford              
  103    98  Tyler Makela               21:19.5    Royalton              
  104    99  Nick Thurner, 10           21:22.4    Braham                
  105   100  Eden Hanson, 10            21:34.6    Pierz                 
  106   101  Dylan Thomas, 10           21:40.9    Rockford              
  107   102  Cody Costello              21:42.1    Royalton              
  108   103  Odin Guerard               21:44.8    Royalton              
  109   104  Nathan Welle, 9            21:58.1    Pierz                 
  110   105  Travis Lukach, 12          22:04.1    St John's Prep        
  111   106  Zack Synstelien, 8         22:06.8    Howrd Lk-Wav-Win      
  112   107  Sidney Wright, 8           22:31.3    Rockford              
  113   108  Josiah Gavin, 8            22:44.6    Maranatha Christ      
  114   109  Kyle Kraemer, 9            22:45.6    Foley                 
  115   110  Tim Becker, 12             23:09.7    Rockford              
  116        Alex Grunlho, 10           23:30.1    Lester Pr/Hlytrn      
  117        Jeff Alleman, 11           23:53.3    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  118        Alden Kascak-Harth, 12     23:54.1    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  119        Zach Chesbrough, 10        23:55.5    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  120        Rory Rueger, 12            23:57.5    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  121   111  Jason Heitke, 11           24:08.0    Rockford              
  122   112  Morgan O'Brien, 7          24:35.3    Braham   
 


